


The Maharashlra PLbtc Ttust act 1950

SchedulelX
(vide Rure 17 (1))

GODAVARI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH
TENTATIVE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

For The Pedod From 1st April 2023 To 31sl lMarch, 2024 REGD.NO.F2246 JAL
Expenditure

To Other Educational Expenses
Advedisement Charges
Advertisemenl Exps For Admission

AICTE PROCESSING FEE

ARA FEE EXP

BankCharges
COIIIPUTER LAB EXP.

Deprccialion On Building
DOMAIN/HOSTING RENEWAL
Electricity Charses
Enlerlainmenl Exp./Other Meeting Exp.
Faculty Development Proqramme

Garden Exp.

Gatheing Exp.
GENEMTOR EXP,
GREEN ENVIRONI\4ENT EXP,

INDUCTION PROGMI\,IME EXP,
INDUSTRIALVISIT EXPS.
lnspeclion Exp.

Building lnsu16nce Charces

lnlemetCharges
Lib.ary Exp.
LIBRARY SUBSCRIPIION

NEWS PAPER EXP.
OFFICE EXPENSES

Prinling & Staiionery
PROGRAI\4ME EXP.
Providenl Fund Oamage & lnt
Providenl Fund-[4aster-Non Teaching
Prcvident Fund Non-Teaching Admin Chaqes
Plovident Fund-Masler-Teaching
Providenl F!nd Teaching Admin Charges
Repai6 & Maintanance (Auilding)
Repairs & Maintanance ([Iachinery)
RESEARCH CENIRE
SALARY TO STAFF-i,'laster-Non Teaching
SALARY IO STAFF-[,{aster-Teaching
Sport Exp.

STAFF WELFARE EXP,

21592_00
142829.40
150000.00
120000 00
45000.00
38000 00
64900 00
14719_51
88974.00

623794 0A
992203.00

8000 00
204370_00
51209.00
4750.00

15000 00

1320 00
11374 AO

5000 00
13000 0o

200 o0]
,352 001

23354 oOl
642A OOI

40756 001

25920 001

r450 001

274s OOI

68735 001

212394 AOI
26430 O0l

49S 001

r r820 001
137715 ool

17673 oOl
?4eA1.,01

245S9r 001
qs16 nnl

168750 oOl
6750 o0l

69017 oOl
42190 001

16666 001

3280 r78 001

571-1525 0ol
318S0 001

6150.001

Developmenl F€e

Camer Oienled Fee
Research cen1rc Fee (Ph D )

TC/LC
Admassion Cancelled Fee
Exam. Form Comm.
lnterest Received on FOR

hterest Reeiwd on Saving AC

By

By

By

3882 00

9428482.OO
1242146.OO

8440 00
28000.00

3200.00
4000.00
228a.Oa

112487 _OA

ffi:h-ffifl€M
<(GAo)
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Sludents Wellare Exp
TDS l.leresl Exps

TRAVELLING EXP

UNI CHANGE FEE

WASHING & CLEANING CHARGES

7000.00
360.00

22973.O4
13150.00

100386.00
10800.00
52618 00
7221000

135548 00
17660.00

Excess of Expenditure 2427559.51

13260176 51 13260476.51

FOR Goclavari lnstitute Of lManagement & Research AS PER OUR ANNEXED AUDIT REPORT
For R. N. Khaarnar & Go.
Charte.ed Accountants

(R. N. Khairnar)
Proprietor
M. No. 48,140
UDIN:

PresidenUDirector
PLACE: JALGAON
DATE r-

#ffih<el Ot.2l4l93 lz

s$ffi4



Ihe rvlaharashtra Public Trusl Act 1950

schedulevlll

(Vde Rue 17 (1))

GODAVARI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH
TENTATIVE BA LA N C E SHEET

As On 31 l\,far.h 2024 REGD NO F2246.lAl

Liabilities

I

Trust Fund Or Corpus

Olher Earmarked Funds

Current Liability
Sundry Cred tors

Deposit Fron Students

Statutory Oues
Professron Tax Payab e
Provideni Fund Payabie
TDS Payable

Accounl Payable & Provs.
Branches & Division
Godavar Foundation

ncome & Expenditure
Opening Balance
Less : Current Year Deficit

20355254.64
2427 559.5'l

c

0_00

0.00

2455400 00

77550.00

4125.00
67011.00
24736.44

ffi:ll

llmmovable Property
I Buirding ([,,rBA)

I auita'nq
I Buirding 2

I BuildinsWork-in-Pro.
I Land P -54

I
lPlant& Machinery

I
lFu.nitu.e & Firtu.e

I

lLibrary Books

Sundry Debtors
Deposits & Advances

From Student
Prepaid lnsurance Building
Prepaid Insurance
Prepaid lnternet Charges
Prepaid Subcription
Uni. Exam. Glant Receivable nov23
Prepaid Reserch Centre

Bank And Cash Balances
AU 8ank..1743
AU Bank..3821
AU Bank.-7676
Godavari Laxmi Bank 23r14
Gl[{R Sport Dept. AJc

sBt..3547
sBt_.3196
Cash ln Hand

D
D

G
H

I

E

E

E

F

239254.44
6487132 AA

2203444.40
4486522.40

530921_67

2483324_

1152583.

545223.

00

50

50

225647A 25

64518.00
1029752.04

1230'1390 50

14925 00
16560 00
27140 AO

g40g7
gs:s+ oo]

33843276.77 33A83276-77

FOR Godavari lnstitute Of Management & Research AS PER OUR ANNEXED AUDIT REPORT OF
For R. N. Khairnar & Co.
Chartered Accountants

(R. N. Khairnar)

48440
UDIN:

Pres ident€f'at-or
PLACE: JALGAON
DATE !



Sundrv Creditors

AN URAOI]A ENTERPRISES

CHIRMAOE ELECTRONICS

crcalve aus ness systems

GAJANANSAIWELD NG WORKS KcrviALA

GURUKRUPA ELECTRIC AND L CHT HOU

IUCF (ICFA Branch Publelions Markelrng)

KAVITA RAT IAL KUMBHAR(GOROSA AR

Khadke Ne4 Paper Agenoes

Mr rvradhukarGamlrrrr Pal

[1r san]ay sukde oabhade

MR SAYYED IMRAN SAWED RFAN

Mr Sha kh Jahoor slrakhRasur

[lR SHiVPAL KALURAM SA NI

T/R SUIV T MMPAL JANGID

PALLAVI JITEN ORA RANE

P.abhar HardMre & Er@ri€rGeneGrs

Sundrv Creditors

Prclesslonal F nanc ar Seruices

OUALITY BOOK OISTRIAUTORS

REN UKA ENTERPRISES

RoyalO J .nd Sound Se0ce

Sarlana fired a Solulons Pl4 Lld

SrrreeAmb k3 Prnrers & Pubrlclons

shnGoP! Slal onery M!'1

SS PROF ESSIONAL SERVIC ES

wee R ouldoor rlledia so ulons

Total 2455400.00

B I Deposat From Student

47600 0c

29950 0C

Total 77550.00

C I AccoLrnt Pavable & Provisions
Particular

Salary Payabe Teach ng 3058423.00

Salary Payab e No. Teachino 676405 00

E ectricity Charges Payabe 20890 00

93359 50

Freeship/Scho arsh p Payable 49605.75

On Screen D gilalEvalution 731504
408538.00

Pracli@ Projecl Vva Payable 76167 00
P F a TDSAmounr Pad Ey Orher Co ege 707923 00

Telephone Ch.rges payable 2501 00
Washng & Cleaning Exps Payabale 6000.00

Waler Cha.qes Payab e 53911 00

79124.00

Total 5242162.25

Particular
Fix DepositWilh SBI 9901 500000 00

Fx Deposit Wilh SBI 3304 100000 00

Fx Deposl With SBr 930s 450000.00

Accurued lnteresl FDR 9901 1060882.25

Accurued hleresl FDR . 3304 126414 A0

Acc!rued lnleresl FDR 9305 r9170.00

Total 2256470.25



IGl Deposits & Advances
Particular

950 00

500 00

54528 00

3000.00

5540 0a

Total 64518.00

H I Advanc€s To Staff
Particular

Chandrakant wamanrao Dorgare 132320 00

Chera. Prabhakar Sarode 15000.00

DEEPAK UTTAIVRAO DANDGE 1817!5 00

GANESH JAGANNATI-] SARODE 134600.00

9400 00

SHANSHAYA]\i MURL DHAR PATIL 98500 00

Jayash.ee P.aka.h Mahala. 15000.00

23498 0C

247442 AC

MAYUR HEMRAJ PATIL 78610 0C

Nee ma Prashanl Warke -35442

-r0300 00

1950 00

S.gar Sanjay Chaudhan 7300 00

Prashant Sudhakar Warke 20000 00

,855

PROF PUSHPALATA S PAT]L 1770.00

RUPESH GOKUL PAT]L 38400 00

-10308

8t 122 0C

Total 1029752.00



IDJ lmmovable Property

orher Prant & Ma.hinery

T.V

ffi
2511100
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Receivabre Fr.m sludent

ADAKMOL SN E HA RAVINDFA (I<AVITA)

Bhavs.r Siddhesh Oallalary

AHIRE A(ASH DIPAK (SUREKHA) Bilse Va bhav Vdyasagar

AHIRE DIPALI DIPAK (SUREKHA) BHO]GAURAV BH I.A (VANOANA)

cn s Shah Sabr Shah Chappa.band

qPAR BHUSHAN MUKUNDA (PANCHFU

Asodekar Mrunar Bhag\€n ahoi Yolesh suka ar ( spr )

ATTARDE YOGESHRI RAVIBHAI (N SII
BHOLE SUAODH CI-]ANORAKANT

Bhosare Dpakkumararun

Bala, Chandan Radhyeshyam

Ba arYocesh Bhlnudls sp Boro e Sh lal R.hkrushna

aorse Bhagyashr lvlol'ram

BARELA C HAN DRAKANT JA('S]NG Borse Naidk srrore J!svan

Bai N, esh Sh.nlamm lsr

a r.udf.n Nayana Suresh

BARISUDHAKAR BI] KA ITULSABAI)

Aajldwa e KomarVyankar

]AVSKAR SAYALiDHANRAJ (LAT KA)

CHAUOHARI PANKAJNlOHAN ARL

Aha erao Durgesh Sudhakar CHAUDHARI POOJA MADHUKAR

Bhar€rao Snehar Sudhakar Chaudriar S.qar Ramesrr

Brra e60 Trushna sudr€kar

Chaudhari Shubhangi Ambadas

Shandarkar Vedanr Manol

Bharambe D sria Vasudev

Sha,ambe Sunny Narendra Chavan Hemanr Yash@nt

Chavan Rakesh Shyamsunda.



Receivabre From sludedl

ChhalareAmo Pandurang

;rr mankar Prav n NaGyai

ah mankar Purushotlam Mango

hin.hok.rAkshad! Nandr shor

choudrrary Kaishma subhrsh

Dabhade Sanlzy Manohar 2nd

OamodaeM nd Ramchand€ 2nd

DANDGE EKNATH SURESH lDEV(AAA]

DESH]\,1UKH MAYUR NILACHAND (ARU

Deshmukh Pranav Pramod

DHAKE TILESH NARENDRA (YOGITA)

DhandeAkshay Dnyande

Drranke Swapn Vasanl (Sp )

Dharmadh'k!r Yogesh@r Dnyanesh@.

Ohamkar N kh' V6hambhar

Fegade Koraisunil /..:
-- 

37043.00

Ga'kMd Ash esrra Bhag rath

GaM rMeenaksh' Onyanaba

G hodake shubha m sanjay

Ghodesh@r V'sliar V kram

C HOOKE VI(EE VINOD (ASHA)

GOSAV MOHN]SHPREMANAND

8iM€l€Amadeep Bhaovan

NGALE GAJANAN ASHOK (MANG

nqa e Harshkumar BhaqMn

Jldhav Pryznk. Pandurang

Jadhav Ral€ndra Ramdiandra

Ja n Hansral Rafreshchandra

JAISWAL ROSHAN SANJAY (SAR



Reeivable From Student

Jaw e Crranda Pandu6n9

lawale Prrlm Ehaskar 2nd

Joshiv'sh@shkumarAn r

lUr\,1BALE MAYURI JAGANNATH (JYOT

]UItIAALE SHUBHAM JAGANNATH

KALE HAR OM DIPAK(SUMITRA)

Kamba eAnk taAshokrao

2425

Kanadle SauEbrr Gov'nda

Karanlkar SMpn Sudrrakar

Khalake Har sh Sri'vprakash

Kolambe Sn€lr.r S!ryakanr

{OLI VIJAY PRAKqSH (MINABAI)

KOLTE RUPAL DNYANOEV

Kolhavade Bhavesh onk.r

<UNWAR BHUSHAN OILIP ISANG

KURKURE SHASHANK LAKSNMAI

Larro kff Rupesh Jagannarh

LONOHE PAWAN SURESH

Mahaian copa P6bhak.r

\rarrajan Harehada Kshor

\rarrare Ruuja Nandkisrior



Receivable Fron Sludenl

MAHMOOD GATAN FAR ANWAR MAHIVII

Marpu.e shubri.m Panduraiq

MARATHE DEVENDRA PRA(ASH ISL'N

V S HRA GAU P"AV SURENDRANAIH IS

\rris ri ra Yoq esh sak rie idraprasad

MORE AJAY DNYANESNWAR (IllIRABA

M uk ke Sandesh OnyaneshMr

\AIK NARES H SH RIRAM (PADIICBAI)

Narad sn€rra Madrru[arao

Nemade R lesh Nandk srror

N (AI\,1V JAY YOGMJ (USHABAD

)andhaka. shesha Prashanr

IANDHARE V SHAL MMDAS (AU

Pansare Kausrubh Warm k

Pare Mohd srrlrrAbdurGani

P.lhan Taus, Khan Bdrhan Kiran

PATIL BHAGYASHR BALWANT (P

PAIIL CHEIAN HEMRAJ (SUREI(I

(q\



Receivable Fbm Student

PAT LJAYASHREE GHHOTU {VANDANJ

Pal' Larrkuma. Bha chandra

PATIL PALLAVI BHAIYYASAHEA (PRAMI

.!

'sru-m
(u\ul',i:il

/a\
6
=
,{otr-P

Pll lParmeshwar Oaqadu

Palrl Prad p -Iularam 
lYolana)

PAIIL SAC HIN YUVARAJ (VANDA

Pal I S.mbrral'rao Shivalnao

Pal I Sanjivan Galanan 2nd

PA-TIL SAVIT I\,lL]RL DHAR (V JAYI

PATIL S N E HAL VISHWANAIH IJ J

Pal I Suva.na Hemanlkumar

Fal' Va6haw., Ralen'lra



Reeivable F@m Siudent

Pal l Yogesh Vrlay 1sr 12-13

PAWAR I}XM PADMAKAR {USI]ABAD

PaMr Uih.s chrndus ngh

RaFn Chaodrka Rajeshwa

RzJpur H manshu Ralendrasng

Ralpul KaEn sing Vinods ng

Ralpur Mahendras nqh Shva siioh

Ralpur Prasaiias ngh vrass.qrr

Slba Petu€en Sha kh A tar

Sa'Mar Ku bhushan Briaral

SALI LOKESH SHYAIL/KANT (JYOTO

SapkaleSaqay Rup.hand

Sha kh Azarudd n Gayasudd n

Sha'kh Tanzir Ahmed Mehmood P'n

She ke Dnyanesh@r W.man

Sh'nde Prashanr Dal{atr.y

Sh vrame Saurabh Vrlaykumar

SonaMneAkshay Govnda

Sona@neAshwn Deva.and

Sonawane Ha6lr. Avinash

Sonarene [,]ahendr. H ra al

SONAWANE PAU RNIMA .JAYAVAI\

SONAWANE PRATI( RAJENDRA

Sur. ka, Nare.dra Ramdas

surdas Ralash.i siddhanh.

Suryawansh Pnyanka Ravindra

Tadavi Jamnkha Nas€mkha

Iade onyaneshwar Shivdas (Sp )

ffi



Receivable From st!dent

I. ere R'shkesh Shash kanr

Lylde rviamala Bhagawan

Ilrakare Ohansh. RaFnd6

Thakare shanta.am Sha.kar

Ionge Gokur Bhanudas ( spl )

Vandre vaishnavr san(osh

V shwakarma Aayusri Rajesh

r'yawahare Apurua sanlay

wankhede Rahur Prcbhakar

waykore amo ananda ( vrraya)
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R. N. Khairnar

M. Com., D.B.M.,F.C.A.
R. N. Khaimar & Co,,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,
“OM”, 267, BALIRAM PETH,
OPP. NAIK CYCLE MART,

JALGAON 425 001

Tel -{0257)2220890 Fax 0257-2232374

(

GODAVARI FOUNDATIONS’

GODAVARI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, JALGAON

AUDITOR’S REPORT

We have examined the attached Balance Sheet of Godavari Foundation’s
GODAVARI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, JALGAON as at 31
March, 2021 along with the Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended on that
date, which are in agreement with the books of accounts maintained.

St

1) The proper books of Account are kept by the Institutions including that of each
segment.

The Institution has followed Mercantile (accrual) system of accounting. The same
system of accounting was followed by the Institute in immediate preceding previous
year.

2)

We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of
our knowledge and belief, were necessary for the purposes of the audit and for
determination of fees by the Authority.

3)

4) The Accounts of the Institute are submitted by following Accounting Standard 17
or equivalent lind AS and certified by us as true and fair representation of segmental
reporting. The segment being every course for which the approval of the fees is sought
before the Authority.

5) The Institute has maintained separate set of books of accounts for each segment.

6) In our opinion, and to the best of our information and according to explanations
given to us, subject to remarks attached herewith, the said accounts, give a true and
fair view:

(i) in the case of the balance sheet, of the state of the affairs of the Institute
and segment as at 31st March, 2021 and

(ii) in the case of the income and expenditure account, of the Deficit of the
institutes and segment for the year ended on that date.

For: R^. KNAIRNAR & CO.
(Chartered lAccountants)

PLACE : JALGAON

DATED : 9-3' ̂  ^ H r£^/JALGA0N\g
- I M.No. / • j fN.KHAIRNAR)

PROPRIETOR

M.NO.48440

i



R. N. Khairnar

M.Com., D.B.M.,F.C.A.
R. N. Khaimar & Co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,
“OM”, 267, BALIRAM PETH,
OPP. NAIK CYCLE MART,

JALGAON 425 001

Tel -(0257)2220890 Fax 0257-2232374

GODAVARI FOUNDATIONS’

GODAVARI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, JALGAON

Remarks forming part of our Audit Report for the year ended on 31®^ March, 2021

The accounts of the Institute have been maintained on Mercantile System of
Accounting. However Affiliation fees of Rs.70000/- for MBA, Rs. 15000/- for BBA,
Rs.20000/- for BCA, Rs.5000 for carrier oriented course for pg student and Application
Fee 5000/- paid for F.Y. 2021-22 and debited to Income & Expenditure A/c.

1)

The Professional-tax return late filing fees of Rs 5725/- debited to Income and
Expenditure A/c. It is necessary to pay the Professional-tax and Provident fund deducted
from the Salary of the employee and also tax deducted at source from time to time,
within the time limit prescribed under the respective Act.

2)

3) The Cash balance in the hands of College is always more than the minimum
balance required. The cash in hand on 31.3.2021 as per books of accounts is
Rs.13,491/-. It is necessary to maintain minimum cash balance in hand.

The balances of Current Assets, Current liabilities, Investments are subject to
confirmation as no necessary evidence regarding the same has been produced before
us for verification.

4)

It is informed that Grant receivable for 2012 of rs. 19772/- will not receive, Old E-
Suvidha fee receivable fees of Rs. 1100 also will note receive. There is stock of old
Admission form of Rs.2710.10 which is not possible to use, Therefore, the three
accounts written off and debited to Income & Expenditure A/c.

5)

We have conducted audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally
accepted in India. Those Standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain
reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material mis
statement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the
amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing
the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the management, as
well as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit
provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

6)

For: R, N. KHAIRNAR & CO.
(Chartisred Accountants)

Q:/ JALGA0N\<
p̂

PLACE : JALGAON

 !

DATED :25‘^ Oct,2021 TN.KHAIRNAR)
PROPRIETOR

M.NO.48440



GODAVARI FOUNDATIONS’

GODAVARI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, JALGAON

NOTES ON ACCOUNTS AND DISCLOSURE OF ACCOUNTING POLICIES BY

THE INSTITUTE FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON MARCH, 2021

1) The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention
and as per normally accepted accounting principle.

2) Method of Accounting: The College has followed mercantile system of
accounting. However affiliation fees paid for 2021-22 accounted on cash basis.

3) Depreciation:

The depreciation has been charged on all the Movable Assets (except
Computer) at the rate prescribed under Income-tax Act/Rules on the WDV on
1.4.2020, after considering addition to the asset during the year. The depreciation
on the Computer has been charged @ 15%.

St4) Fixed Assets: The movable assets are shown at Written down value on 31
March, 2021.

5) Contingencies and Event occurring after the balance sheet date: No such event.

6) Related Party Disclosure: NIL

7) Prior period items: NIL

8) Investments: Investments in fixed deposits are shown at cost plus accrued
interest up to 31-03-2021.

9) There is no extra ordinary item debited to Income and Expenditure A/c, which
has material effect on the results during the year.

GODAVARI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESERACH, JALGAON

(PRINCIPAL) (TRUSTEE)



Godavari Foundation's

GODAVARI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH

Receipt & Payment A/C
For The Period From 1st April, 2020 To 31st March, 202'

RECEIPT AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT AMOUNT

Opening Balance
Bank Accounts

Cash-in-hand

2811328.48 Payment
Salary Teaching
Salary Non Teaching
Admission Process Exp,

Affiliation Fee

Affiliation Process Fee

Application Fee
Bank Charges

Cleaning & Main.
Computer Lab Exp.
Educational Programme Exp.
Electricity Charges
Entertainment Exp./Other Meeting Exp.

Exam Exps.

Garden Exp.
Honorarium

inspection Exp.

Internet Charges
Library Exp.

Local Convenyance
Muncipal Tax
News Paper Exp.
Postage Charges
Printing & Stationery
Program Exp.
Provident Fund-Master-Non Teaching

Provident Fund-Master-Teaching
ProvkJent Furxl Non TEadiing Admin Charges

Provident Fund Teaching Admin Charges

Repairs & Maintenance (Building)
Repairs & Maintanance (Machinery)

Sport Exp.
Staff Welfare Exp.

Telephone Charges
Transportation Exps.
Travelling Exp.

University Fee paid

Vehicle Exp.
Washing & Cleaning Charges
Watchman Salary
Xerox Exp.

9720306.15

2130147.48

681181.00

5860623.00

2467835.00

1700.00

115000.00

2500.00

2500.00

4785.15

4294,00

26600,00

2970.00

120727,00

45701.00

683.00

41266.00

5500.00

10470.00

5310.00

330.00

78766,00

136886.00

15181.00

1842.00

31046.00

4956.00

219314.00

135001.00

8772.00

5400.00

91225.00

27750.00

5100.00

5480.00

19425.00

300.00

9080.00

58862.00

39817.00

52159.00

52500.00

2650.00

Receipt
Tuition Fee & Dev. Fee

Interest

TC/LC

9535282.50

9530267.50

4415.00

600.00

Account Receivables 25466.00

Exam. Grant Received

Excess Fee

13650.00

11816.00

Current Assets

Prepaid Internet Charges
Staff Advance

442151.00

15930.00

426221.00



Godavari Foundation's

GODAVARI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH

Receipt & Payment A/C
For The Period From 1st April, 2020 To 31st March, 202'

RECEIPT AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT AMOUNT

Fixed Assets

Plant & Machinery

Furniture & Fixture

Library Books

36819.00

32744.00

400.00

3676.00

Current Liabilities & Provision

Freeship/Scholarship Paid
Electricity Charges Paid
Lie Paid

Sundry Creditors
News Paper Bill Paid
Washing & Cleaning Paid
Watchman Charges paid

1414330.00

621709.00

46423.00

404118.00

333350.00

730.00

3000.00

5000.00

Branch I Divisions

Godavari Foundation

249854.00

249854.00

Closing Balance
Bank Accounts

Cash-in-hand

508616.83

495125.83

13491.00

Total 12372076.98 Total 12372076.98

0.00

FOR Godavari Institute Of Management & Research AS PER OUR ANNEXED AUDIT REPORT OF EVEN DATE

N. Khairnar & Co.

larteiWd Accountants

Fdf

President/Director

PLACE JALGAON

DATE :- 25th Oct, 2021
ifC. N. Khairnar)
Proprietor
M. No. 48440

UDIN : 21048440AAAANA8099



The Maharashtra Public Trust Act 1950

Schedule IX

{Vide Rule 17(1))

GODAVARI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

For The Period From 1st April. 2020 To 31st March. 2021 REGD.NO.F2246 JAL

Expenditure Amount income Amount

To Other Educational Expenses By Fees Received

Tuition Fee

Development Fee

Admission Process Exp.

Advertisement Charges

Affiliation Fee

1700.00

12852.00

115000.00

2500.00

2500.00

64900.00

4820.55

4294.00

28550.00

469625.00

297000

143257.00

45701.00

683.00

41266.00

5500.00

11970.00

87910.00

330.00

35870.00

78766.00

128861.00

8025.00

26710.00

1842.00

31046.00

5725.00

4956.00

219314.00

135001.00

8772.00

5400.00

91225.00

27750.00

2615841.00

6557752.00

3435.00

5100.00

36480.00

20190.00

300.00

12158.00

60812.00

39817.00

56709.00

52500.00

33400.00

2650.00

23583.90

10063696.00

894522.00

AFFILIATION PROCESS FEE

Application Fee

Audit Fee

Bank Charges

Cleaning and Maintenance

Computer Lab Exp.

Depreciation

Educational Programme Exp.

Electricity Charges

Entertainment Exp./Other Meeting Exp.

Exam Exps.

Garden Exp.

Honorarium

Inspection Exp.

Internet Charges

Library Exp.

Library Subscription

Local Convenyance

Muncipal Tax

Muncipal Tax Interest

News Paper Exp.

Postage Charges

Printing & Stationery

Prof Tax Exps

Programme Exp.

Provident Fund-Masier-Non Teaching

Provident Fund-Master-Teaching

Provident Fund Non TEaching Admin Ch;

Provident Fund Teaching Admin Charges

Repairs & Maintanance (Building)

Repairs & Maintanance (Machinery)

SALARY TO STAFF-Master-Non Teachir

SALARY TO STAFF-Master-Teaching

Security Charges

Sport Exp.

Staff Welfare Exp.

Telephone Charges

Transportation Exps.

Travelling Exp.

University Fee Paid

Vehicle Exp.

Washing & Cleaning Charges

Watchman Salary

Web Designing Charges

Xerox Exp.

Written off Receivables

By Other Fee

TC/LC 600.00

Interest Received on FDRBy 99564.00

By Interest Received on Saving A/C 4415.00

By Excess Exp. Over Income 313522.45

11376319.45 11376319.45

FOR Godavari Institute Of Management & Research AS pER^UR ANNEXED AUDIT
For R. N Khairnar & Co.

^ere(i Accpuntants> Ch

REPORT OF

5/jALGA0N\g
• 1 M.No. )•

048440

or

President/Director

PLACE:- JALGAON

DATE :- 25th Oct., 2021

(R. N. Khairna^}
Proprietor

M. No. 48440

UDIN : 21048440AAAANA8099
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The Maharashtra Public Trust Act 1950

Schedule VIII

(Vide Rule 17(1))

GODAVARI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH
BALANCE SHEET

As On 31 March, 2021 REGD. NO F2246 JAL

Liabilities Amount Assets Amount

Trust Fund Or Corpus 0.00 Immovable Property

Building (MBA)
Building Work In Progess

Land P-54

328200.00

8008804.00

530921.67

D

0.00other Earmarked Funds

Current Liability

Sundry Creditors
Deposit From Students
Freeship/Scholarship

A 2225101.00

77550.00

186636.75

Plant & Machinery E 1615404.00

B

567804.00Furniture & Fixture E

795849.50Library Books E

1547723.25Statutory Dues

Profession Tax Payable

Provident Fund Payable

TDS Payable

Investment F

4925.00

59221.00

1576.00 GDeposits & Advances 64518.00

(^1212.50Provisions

Account Payable & Provs.
Sundry Debtors

From Staff

Prepaid Lib. Subscription
From Student

Prepaid Internet Charges
G.C.O.E.

C 1046503.00

11508.00

12411687.50

15930.00

1726.40

H

I

Branches & Division.

Godavari Foundation 3413467.81

Income & Expenditure

Opening Balance
Less : Current Year Deficit

22782441.71 Bank And Cash Balances

Bank Of Baroda Current A/c

Godavari Laxmi Co-Op Bank Ltd

GIMR Sport Dept. A/c

State Bank Of India (Current A/c)

State Bank Of India (PLA A/c)

Vijaya Bank

Cash In Hand

23095964.16

313522.45

8998.90

171068.55

1080.00

12886.75

294554.10

6537.53

13491.00

30868663.96 30868663.96

0.00

AS PERPUR ANNEXED AUDIT

F<^ R. fA Khairnar & Co.
C^rtereq Accountants

REPORT OFFOR Godavari Institute Of Management & Research

V

4’ ^r

g  W.No. j
(R. N. Khairnl^r)
Proprietor

48440

UDIN : 21048440AAAANA8099

President/Director

PLACE:- JALGAON

DATE 25th Oct.. 2021

O
p



[ A ] Sundry Creditors [ A ] Sundry Creditors

Name of Party Amount Name of Party Amount

ABHINAV PHOTO STUDIO 3635.00 R. N. Khatrnar & Co. 207929.00

Ablicom 5000.00 Royal D. J. and Sound Service 2400.00

ANURADHA ENTERPRISES 5000.00 Sakai Papers Pvt. Ltd 27783.00

SANJAY MAHAJANAtharv Publications 13070.00 21500.00

Centre Sports 15348.00 Saud Enterprises 18800.00

CHIRMADE ELECTRONICS 17800.00 Shanti Book Centre 4624.00

CMYK Press 8732.00 Shree Ambika Printers & Publications 4390.00

Computer Beam 123272.00 Shri Gopal Stationery Mart 7286.00

Creative Business Systems 917.00 Shrikant Mudranalaya 18230.00

Creative Services 7813.00 Shrirang Prakashan (P) Ltd. 35282.00

Dainik Divya Marathi 33320.00 Sindhu Elctronics 6300.00

DB Cotp Ltd. 5927.00 S.S.PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6247.00

Dinesh Saini 4265.00 Swami Book House 32532.00

Gandhi Furniture 75697.00 Technobit System -3300

Gandhi Traders 17346.00 Yash Paints 85340.00

Goodwill Enterprises 45425.00 Total 2225101.00

Harshal Agencies 151223.00

[ B ] Deposit From StudentHerbal Pest Control & Enterprises -480

lUCF (ICFAI Branch Publications Marke 15100.00 Particular Amount

Jairam Tailor 32800.00 Library Deposit 47600.00

Joshi Sports 5000.00 Computer Lab Deposit 29950.00

K.B. Associates 3435.00 Total 77550.00

Khadke News Paper Agencies 2825.00

Lokmat Media Pvt. Ltd. 82686.00

Malhar Offset P. Ltd. 1575.00

] Account Payable & ProvisionsManoj Graphics 72614.00

Masira Trading Company 115027.00 Particular Amount

Method Engineers 9990.00 Salary Payable Teaching 4082621.00

Mr. Madhukar Gambhir Patil 210500.00 Salary Payable Non-teaching 543980.00

Mr. Rajendrakumar Saini 1040.00 Electricity Charges Payable 22530.00

Mr. Rajendra Mango Pod 127391.00 Excess Fee payable 80849.50

Mr. Rampal L. Jangid 44652.00 Lie Of India 79091.00

Mr. Sanjay L. Patil 27050.00 News Paper Bill Payable 4453.00

Mr. Sanjay Sukdeo Dabhade -42625 P.F & TPS Amount Paid By Other College 707923.00

Mr. Shaikh Jahoor Shaikh Rasul 47290.00 Telephone Charges payable 765.00

MRUNAL ENTERPRISES 6000.00 Washing & Cleaning Exps Payafaale 9000.00

MRUNAL VIDEO 6000.00 Total 5531212.50

M/s. Suresh & Company 823.00

Nirali Prakashan 81689.00 [ H1 Advances To Staff
OaJ Infotech 14800.00 Particular Amount

Om Marble 47340.00 Chandrakant Wamanrao Dongare 82550.00

Paper King 7074.00 Chetan Prabhakar Sarode 1000.00

Pardeshi Enterprises 6633.00 DEEPAK UTTAMRAO DANDGE 201500.00

Parishram Enterprises 512.00 GANESH JAGANNATH SARODE 128000.00

Prabhat Hardware & Electrical Generals 44854.00 GHANSHAYAM MURLIDHAR PATIL 50500.00

Quality Book Distributors 78020.00 Jayashree Prakash Mahajan 15000.00

Rajasthan Granite 20083.00 Jeevan Namdev Patil 52185.00

Rajesh Tent House 11210.00 Lalit Gopal Kirange 249402.50

RENUKA ENTERPRISES 125660.00 MAYUR HEMRAJ PATIL 75610.00

Ricoh India Limited MR. CHETAN BHAGWAT KURKURE100.00 3000.00

Riktiya Rozgar Samachar 9300.00 Mr.Pradip Vilas Talele 14000.00

Mr. Sandip B. Ahire 10500.00

Mr. Ulhas Govinda Narkhede[ F ] Investment 38347.50

Neelima Prashant Warke -90501Particular Amount

Prafulla Suresh BholeFix Deposit With SBI 5000.00500000.00

Prashant Sudhakar WarkeFix Deposit With SBI 38590.00100000.00

Pravin Tapiram WaniAccurued Interest FDR (SBI) 947723.25 -1555

PROF. PUSHPALATA S. PATILTotal 1770.001547723.25

RUPESH GOKUL PATIL 58700.00

Suresh Pundalik Patil[ G] Deposits & Advances -10308

Vinod Ashok DhandeParticular 23090.00Amount

Gas Deposit 950.00 Yogeshraj S. Netkar 100122.00

Internet Deposit 500.00 Total 1046503.00

M S E B Deposit 54528.00

Telephone Deposit 3000.00

Water Deposit 5540.00

Total 64518.00



[D] Immovable Property

Dep. On

op bal and
add before

30.09.20

Addition

After

30.09.20

Dep on

add. After

30.09.20

Addition

before

30.09.20

Tot Dep.

10%
Particular W.D.VO.B.Bal Total

Building (MBA) 364667.00 36467.00 0.00 36467.00 328200.00364667.00 0.00 0.00

[ F 1 FIX ASSETS

Dep. On
op bal and

add before

30.09.20

Addition

before

30.09.20

Addition

After

30.09.20

Dep on

add. After

30.09.20

Tot Dep.

15%
Particular O.B.Bal Total W.D.V

Computer

Computer System

Lap Top

Computer Lab

Computer Software

Microsoft Softv^are

461346.00 0.00 0,00 461346,00 69202.00 0.00 69202.00 392144.00

167757.00 0.00 0.00 167757.00 25164.00 0.00 25164.00 142593.00

8238,00 0.00 0.00 8238,00 1236.00 0.00 1236.00 7002.00

13269.00 0,00 0.00 13269.00 1990.00 0.00 1990.00 11279.00

312606.00 0.00 0.00 312606.00 46891.00 0.00 46891.00 265715.00

LCD Projector

Printer

60697.00 0.00 0.00 60697.00 9105,00 0.00 9105.00 51592,00

38336.00 0.00 0.00 38336,00 5750.00 0.00 5750.00 32586.00

Scanner 1373.00 0.00 0.00 1373,00 206,00 0.00 206.00 1167.00

1063622.00 0.00 0.00 1063622.00 159544.00 0.00 159544.00 904078.00

Other Plant 8» Machinery

Air Conditioner 63558.00 0.00 0.00 63558.00 9534.00 0.00 9534.00 54024.00

Aqua Guard 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 23.00 0.00 23.00 127.00

Borewell 1822,00 0,00 0.00 1822.00 273.00 0.00 273.00 1549,00

C.C. TV. Camera 162023.00 0.00 0.00 162023.00 24303.00 0.00 24303.00 137720.00

Coffe Machine 2723.00 0,00 0,00 2723,00 408.00 0.00 408.00 2315.00

Cooler 2369.00 0.00 0.00 2369.00 355.00 0.00 355.00 2014.00

Cyclostyle Machine 655.00 0.00 0.00 655.00 98.00 0.00 98.00 557.00

0.00 21445.00 3217.00Digital Camera 21445.00 0.00 0.00 3217.00 18228.00

Drill Machine 144.00 0.00 0.00 144.00 22.00 0,00 22.00 122.00

207992.00 0.00 0,00 207992,00 31199,00 0.00 31199.00Electrical Installation 176793.00

79780.00 0.00 0.00 79780.00E.P.B.X. 11967.00 0.00 11967.00 67813.00

7854,00 0.00 0.00 7854.00 1178.00 0,00 1178.00 6676.00ESSL x990 Biometric Machine

Fan 8135.00 0.00 1500.00 9635,00 1220.00 113.00 1333.00 8302.00

Fax Machine 1727.00 0.00 0.00 1727.00 259.00 0.00 259.00 1468.00

13807,00 0.00 0.00 13807,00 2071,00 0.00 2071.00 11736.00H«ro Hond« CD Othjx MH-19.BH>a70O

Lawn Cutter 2758.00 0,00 0.00 2758.00 414.00 0.00 414.00 2344.00

Microwave Machine 2585.00 0,00 0,00 2585.00 388.00 0.00 388.00 2197,00

Prestige Induction 2881.00 0,00 0.00 2881.00 432.00 0.00 432.00 2449.00

Refrigerator 2026.00 0.00 0.00 2026.00 304.00 0.00 304.00 1722.00

R.O. System 45258.00 0.00 0.00 45258.00 6789.00 0.00 6789.00 38469.00

0.00 0.00R.O, Water Filter 3644.00 3644.00 547.00 0.00 547.00 3097.00

Sound System 54168.00 0.00 0.00 54168.00 8125.00 0.00 8125.00 46043,00

11680.00 0.00 0.00 11680.00 1752.00 0.00Stabiliser 1752.00 9928.00

Telephone Instrument 3656.00 0.00 0.00 3656.00 548.00 0.00 548.00 3108,00

186,00 0.00 0.00 186.00 28.00 0.00 28.00Tube Light 158.00

T. V, 13712.00 0.00 0.00 13712,00 2057.00 0,00 2057.00 11655,00

U.P.S. 10175,00 0.00 0.00 10175.00 1526,00 0.00 1526.00 8649.00

U.P.S. Battery 29599.00 0.00 31244.00 60843,00 4440.00 2343.00 6783.00 54060.00

Wall Clock 1281.00 0.00 0,00 1281.00 192,00 0.00 192.00 1089.00

Water Cooler 2768,00 0.00 0,00 2768,00 415,00 0.00 415.00 2353.00

0.00Water Pump 12137.00 0.00 12137.00 1821.00 0,00 1821,00 10316.00

Xerox Machine 28524.00 0.00 0,00 28524.00 4279.00 0.00 4279.00 24245,00

801222.00 0.00 32744.00 833966.00 120184.00 2456.00 122640.00 711326.00

1864844.00 0.00 32744.00 1897588.00 279728.00 2456.00 282184.00 1615404.00



[ E ] FIX ASSETS

FURNITURES. FIXTURE

Dep. On

op bal and
add before

30.09.20

Addition

before

30.09.20

Addition

After

30.09.20

Dep on

add. After

30.09.20

Tot Dep.

10%
Particular O.B.Bal Total W.D.V

Furniture & Fixture

Carpet 4250.00 0.00 0,00 4250.00 425.00 0.00 425.00 3825,00

Computer Chair 11508.00 0.00 0.00 11508.00 1151.00 0.00 1151.00 10357.00

Computer Lab Cabine 6766.00 0.00 0.00 6766.00 677.00 0.00 677.00 6089.00

Computer Lab Counter 6450.00 0.00 0.00 6450.00 645.00 0.00 645.00 5805.00

Curtens 79093.00 0.00 0.00 79093,00 7909.00 0.00 7909.00 71184.00

831.00 0.00 0.00 831,00 83.00 0.00 83.00 748.00Cyclostyle Machine Table

Director Table 3085,00 0.00 0.00 3085.00 309.00 0.00 309.00 2776.00

Drawaing Board Stand 328.00 0.00 0.00 328,00 33,00 0.00 33.00 295,00

FIBER CUPBOARD 683.00 0.00 0,00 683,00 68.00 0.00 68.00 615.00

22702.00Furniture 0.00 0.00 22702.00 2270.00 0.00 2270,00 20432.00

Hostel Bed 1848.00 0.00 0.00 1848,00 185.00 0.00 185.00 1663.00

Kitchen Cupboards 2442.00 0.00 0.00 2442.00 244.00 0.00 244.00 2198.00

Library Counter 1092.00 0.00 0.00 1092.00 109.00 0.00 109,00 983.00

Library Glass Table 5809,00 0.00 0.00 5809.00 581,00 0.00 581.00 5228.00

3592.00 0.00 0.00Library Partition 3592.00 359,00 0.00 359.00 3233.00

Lock 2508.00 0.00 0.00 2508.00 251.00 0.00 251.00 2257.00

Magazine Stand 1375.00 0.00 0.00 1375.00 138,00 0.00 138.00 1237.00

Moulded Chair 82392.00 0.00 0.00 82392.00 8239,00 0.00 8239.00 74153.00

Name Plates 23378,00 0,00 400.00 23778.00 2338.00 20.00 2358.00 21420,00

Notice Borad 7549.00 0.00 0.00 7549,00 755.00 0.00 755.00 6794.00

Office Counter 666.00 0.00 0.00 666,00 67.00 0.00 67.00 599.00

Office Cupborads 43501.00 0.00 0.00 43501.00 4350,00 0.00 4350.00 39151.00

Office Display Board 314.00 0.00 0.00 314.00 31,00 0.00 31.00 283.00

Office Table 0.0024509.00 0.00 24509.00 2451,00 0.00 2451.00 22058.00

4127,00 0.00 0.00 4127.00 413,00 0.00 3714.00Perforated Library Chairs 413.00

Revolving Chair

Samai

38034.00 0.00 0.00 38034.00 3803.00 0,00 3803,00 34231.00

5710,00 0.00 0.00 5710.00 571.00 0.00 571.00 5139.00

Scave Table 506,00 0.00 0,00 506,00 51.00 0.00 51.00 455.00

Seminar Holl Chairs 44637.00 0.00 0.00 44637.00 4464.00 0.00 4464.00 40173,00

Shoe Rack 987.00 0.00 0.00 987.00 99,00 0,00 99.00 888.00

SOFA SET 25226.00 0.00 2523.000.00 25226.00 0,00 2523.00 22703.00

Sport Equipment 5420,00 0.00 0.00 5420.00 542,00 0.00 542.00 4878.00

Staff Room Partition 7180.00 0.00 0,00 7180.00 718.00 0.00 718.00 6462.00

Steel Cupboards 143597,00 0.00 0,00 143597.00 14360.00 0.00 14360.00 129237,00

Water Tank 5448,00 0.00 0,00 5448.00 545,00 0,00 545.00 4903.00

White Board 12931.00 0.00 0.00 12931.00 1293.00 0,00 1293.00 11638.00

630474.00 0.00 400.00 630874.00 63050.00 20.00 63070.00 567804.00

Library Books

Dep. On

op bal and

add before

30.09.20

Addition

before

30.09.20

Addition

After

30.09.20

Dep on

add. After

30.09.20

Tot Dep.

10%
Particular O.B.Bal Total W.D.V

Library Books 796452.50 77866.00 9435.00 883753.50 87432.00 472,00 87904.00 795849.50



[ I ] List Of Debtors

Receivable From Student

Name Of The Student Amount Name Of The Student Amount

ADAKMOL SNEHA RAVINDRA (KAVITA) 59000.00 Chaudhari Damini Satish 2061,00

AHIRE AKASH DIPAK (SUREKHA) 59000.00 CHAUDHARI GAYATRI PRAKASH (SUNITA) 9000.00

AHIRE DIPALI DIPAK (SUREKHA) CHAUDHARI KANCHAN NITIN (VANDANA)59000.00 57000.00

Anis Shah Sabir Shah Chapparband -16000 CHAUDHARI MADHURI DiWAKAR (KUSUM) 29629.00

APAR BHUSHAN MUKUNDA (PANCHFULA) 57000.00 Chaudhari Namita Pradip -33879

ATTARDE SHRIKANT ASHOK (ASHA) 55000.00 Chaudhari Nayana Suresh 7692.00

ATTARDE YOGESHRl RAVIBHAI (NISHA) 26000.00 CHAUDHARI NEHA DILIP 34258.00

ATWAL SHUBHAM MILIND (SHARDA) 9000.00 Chaudhari Nikita Kiran 2061.00

Atwal Yogesh Goku) •6000 Chaudhari Nutan Sushil 2061.00

BADGUJAR VISHAL DNYANESHWAR 80000.00 CHAUDHARI PANKAJMOHAN ARUN (LEELA) 80000.00

Bajaj Chandani Radhyeshyam -438 CHAUDHARI POOJA MADHUKAR (REKHABAI) 73814.50

BALANI NIKITA SANJAY (KANCHAN) 52000.00 Chaudhari Ritesh Sunil 73629.00

Ballal Yogesh Bhanudas Spl 9010.00 CHAUDHARI SAGAR JAGANNATH (BHARTI) 29629.00

Banalt Meghana Sham 2061.00 Chaudhari Sagar Ramesh -11000

BARELA CHANDRAKANT JAMSING 60000.00 CHAUDHARI SAGAR SUDHAKAR (VANDANA) 86629.00

Barbate Mayur Bhanudas 24418.00 CHAUDHARI SHILPA SOPAN (SULBHA) 10000.00

Barbate Payal Prakash 3181.00 Chaudhari Shubhangi Ambadas 4500.00

Bari Nilesh Shantaram 35295.00 CHAUDHARI SHYAMSUNDAR MOTIRAM (KAL 59000.00

Bari Nilesh Shantaram 1st 14544.00 Chaudhari Sunil Narayan 10000.00

Bari Pallavl Ratan 47278.00 CHAUDHARI SUWARNA PURUSHOTTAM (CHI 51000.00

Bari Pankaj Ravindra 4500.00 CHAUDHARI SWAPNILA SANJEEV (HEMLATA 47000.00

BARI SUDHAKAR BHIKA (TULSABAI) 83000.00 Chaudhari Tushar Sopan 33000.00

Barudwale Komal Vyankat 3181.00 Chavan Hemant Yashwant 3181.00

BAVISKAR SAYALI DHANRAJ (LATIKA) 59000.00 CHAVAN MANOJ RAMESH (CHANDRAKALA) 59000.00

BAVISKAR SWATI KISHOR (BHARATl) 57000.00 CHAVAN RAHUL CHHAGAN (KAVITA) 58258,00

Bedarkar Raju Suresh -10000 Chavan Rakesh Shyamsundar -4645

Bhalerao Durgesh Sudhakar 5298.00 CHAVHAN MUNIDAS SUBHASH (SATYABHAM 6000.00

Bhalerao Snehal Sudhakar Chimankar Pravin Narayan5298.00 -8292

Bhalerao Trushna Sudhakar 5298.00 Chimankar Purushottam Mango 13753.00

Bhamare Nikhil Sanjay 25000.00 Choudhary Karishma Subhash -1423

BHANGALE PRAVIN GOPAL 52000.00 Dabhade Sanjay Manohar 2nd 48074.00

Bharambe Nikita Vilas 12061.00 Damodare Milind Ramchandra 2nd -7000

Bharambe Rita Gajanan 16061.00 DANDGE EKNATH SURESH (DEVKABAI) 21103.00

Bhat Aspak Ahamad -10984 DEORE DIVYARANI JAGDISH (NIRMALA) 36000.00

BHAVSAR SHIVANI DATTATRAY (YOGITA) 57000.00 DEORE TEJASWINI KAILAS (CHHAYABAI) 52000.00

Bhise Vaibhav Vidyasagar -1000 DESHMUKH MAYURI NILACHAND (ARUNABA! 60000.00

BHOI GAURAV BHIKA (VANDANA) 59000,00 Deshmukh Pranav Pramod 69418.00

Bhoi Mukesh Raju 63808.00 Dethe Shital Dlllp 3717.00

Bhoi Yogesh Sukalal ( Spl) 16000.00 Devre Rahul Aniibhai 17606.00

BHOLE ANURAG ANANT 52000.00 Dhake Shirish Shared 4061.00

BHOLE MINAL AVINASH (NILIMA) 47500.00 DHAKE TILESH NARENDRA (YOGITA) 52000.00

BHOLE SHRIKANT PADMAKAR (JYOTl) 52000.00 DHANDE HEMRAJ VASUDEO 29629.00

BHOLE SUBODH CHANDRAKANT 107629.00 Dhande Nirmal Dilip 2nd -1194

BHONDE HITESH DNYANESHWAR (NAMRATA 57000.00 Dhanke Swapnil Vasant (Spl) 35000.00

Bodele Kamlesh Yuwraj -2825 Dharmadhikari Yogeshwar Dnyaneshwar 1000.00

Borole Shital Ramkrushna -10000 Dharmkar Nikhil Vishambhar -1140

Borse Ashutosh Ravindra -1104 Dhoni Rtkesh Yuvara] •24375

Borse Bhagyashri Motiram 35604.00 Dhoni Vaibhav Shivaji 2061.00

Borse Kundan Valmik 44272.00 Diwate Sagar Ashok 8116.00

Borse Nandkishore Jasvan 10337.00 Dixit Amol Sanjay 40080.00

Borse Rahul Arun 54272,00 Dongre Ninad Nitin -8292

Borse Sachin Maroti 67629.00 Dusane Shubham Sunil 5000.00

CHATUR SHUBHAM CHANDRASHEKHAR (VIJ> 9000.00 DUSANE YAMINI SANJAY (MANGALA) 56443.50

CHAUDHARI ABHISHEK SHARAD (MANISHA) 47000.00 FADE HARSHAL DEVIDAS (KAVITA) 57000.00

CHAUDHARI BHARTI SUBHASH (SARALA) 42000.00 Fegade komal Sunil 37048.00

^^8440
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Gaikwad Ashlesha Bhagirath -8000 Kathade Mayuri Subhash 1000.00

Gaud Ankur Arun -10000 Katkar Nishant Kamlakar 17606.00

Gawai Meenakshi Dnyanaba -9549 Kelkar Rashmi Arun 17796.00

GAYKWAD SWAPNIL PRABHAKAR 59000.00 KHADAKE MAYUR SATISH (VARSHA) 52000.00

Ghodeshwar Vishat Vikram -8292 KHADKE AKSHALI PURUSHOTTAM (SHILPA) 47500.00

GHODKE VIKEE VINOD (ASHA) 94000.00 Khadke Charulata Yuvraj 3181.00

GOSAVI KISHOR VASUDEV (KALPANA) 54500.00 KHADKE TARKESH CHUNILAL (KAVITA) 29629.00

GOSAVI MOHNISH PREMANAND (SANGITABA 67512.00 Khan Asif Sakidad 111629.00

Gujar Amol Ravindra 39314.50 Khan Tabrej Asad All Insanvila 17606.00

HAMBARDIKAR PRIYANKA JITENDRA (SAVITA 41629.00 Khatake Harish Shivprakash -6532

Harane Vikas Ganesh -12000 KHATRI SWAPNIL ASHOK (MEENA) 90000.00

Hiwarale Amardeep Bhagvan -9549 KINGRANI SHIKHA SHISHPAL (KANCHAN) 52000.00

INGALE GAJANAN ASHOK (MANGALABAI) 59000.00 KIRTI DADAS F/H JYOTIBA DADAS (RENUKA) 54500.00

Ingale Harshkumar Bhagwan 2000.00 Kokate Nilesh Shankar -8292

Ingale Vidya Yashwant 12000.00 KOLHE POOJA RAMESH (VAISHALI) 52000.00

INGALE YOGITA SHARAD (VAISHALI) 52000.00 KolheVishal Ramdas -2500

Jadhav Deepak Govinda 20878.00 Koli Madhuri Chindhu 53278.00

JADHAV DIPAK JAGDISH (REKHA) 64000.00 Koli Tukaram Samadhan 8116.00

JADHAV HARSHADA JAGDISH (REKHA) 9000.00 Koli Urmila Chhagan 3537.00

Jadhav Priyanka Pandurang -3413 KOLI VIJAY PRAKASH (MINABAI) 58000.00

Jadhav Rajendra Ramchandra -70851 Koli Vivek Manohar 8116.00

Jadhav Ravindra Ashok -34783 Koparekar Aisha Manoj 58418.00

Jadhav Vidya Ramesh 58418.00 KULKARNl HARISH SHRINIWAS (SUREKHA) 56000.00

Jagtap Rohit Patingrao •4819 Kulkarni Sumit Kishor 21374.00

Jagtap Sumit Dilip -4000 KUMBHAR ASHWINI DASHARATH (SARALA) 29629.00

Jain Abhay Parasmal 28418.00 KumbharMilind Suresh 18597.00

Jain Amit Ramesh, SPL 59825.00 KUNWAR BHUSHAN DILIP (SANGITA) 51629.00

Jain Hansraj Rameshchandra 14106.00 KunwarPankaj Dilip -1000

Jain Kantesh Dinakar 49278.00 Kureshi Amit Nisar 30000.00

JAIN PRAFULLAKUMAR RAJKUMAR (LALITA) 52000.00 KURKURE NAMRATA PRAKASH (MAMTA) 47000.00

Jain Vikas Pravin 2006.00 KURKURE SHASHANK LAKSHMAN (JYOTI) 52000.00

JAISWAL ROSHANI SANJAY (SARIKA) 59000.00 Laholkar Rupesh Jagannath -6098

Jawale Prerana Vinayak -19000 LONDHE PAWAN SURESH 122000.00

Jawale Pritam Bhaskar 2nd 7334.00 Londhe Supriya Prakash 2180.00

JIRI MURALIDHAR SHANTARAM 51629.00 Mahajan Damayanti Dilip -13426

Joshi Deepak Ravindra Mahajan Darshan Suresh-6500 58258.00

Joshi Komal Gajanan -1000 Mahajan Gopai Prabhakar 56808.00

Joshi Neha Vinay -14000 MAHAJAN KUNAL HEMRAJ (MEENAKSHI) 52000.00

JOSHI NILESH PRADIP (NILEEMA) 43629.00 Mahajan Mayur Kashinath -12000'

Joshi Prasad Pradip 17606.00 Mahajan Namrata Kailas -1000

JOSHI TEJAS GAJANAN (VIJAYA) 39629.00 Mahajan Pooja Ravindra 32808-00

JUMBALE MAYURI JAGANNATH (JYOTI) 65512,00 Mahajan Sagar Ashok 2061.00

JUMBALE SHUBHAM JAGANNATH 60000.00 MAHAJAN VINAYAK RAJENDRA (ASHA) 46629.00

JUNAGADE SHUBHAM VIJAY (MANISHA) 2554.00 Mahajan Vishal Vasant 24418.00

KabraAnkita Sanjay •1000 Mahale Nikita Rajendra 9544.00

KALE HARIOM DIPAK (SUMITRA) 55000.00 Mahale Rutuja Nandkishor 2061.00

Kale Nikita Kailas -4742 MAHMOOD GAZANFAR ANWAR MAHMOOD B 107000.00

KALE NIKITA SANJAY (CHANDA) 9000.00 Mali Dinesh Ishwar -2583

KALE TEJSWINI KAMLAKAR (HEMLATA) 29629.00 MALI HARSHAL RAMESH (YOGITA) 55000.00

Kambale Vijay Sitaram -2825 MALI SHWETA SANJAY (MANISHA) 51000.00

KANDARE KAJAL KAILAS 61000.00 Mali Swapnil Sopan 40000.00

Kapade Priti Jagdish -2180 Mali Tejaswini Ramesh 32146.00

Karanjkar Swapnil Sudhakar -10370 Mane Akash Sunil 17606.00

Kasar Nikita Nandkumar 500,00 Marathe Bhavesh Ravindra 17246.00

Kashiwale Vishal Dinkar -2010 MARATHE DEVENDRA PRAKASH (SUNITA) 56129.00
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19500.00Marathe Mithilesh Sunil 23599.00 Patil Bhagyashri Rajendra

MARATHE SACHIN DNYANESHWAR (PRAMIU 43629.00 PATIL BHAVANA SANJAY (NIRMALA) 59000.00

Maske Sanjay Pralhad •5672 Patil Bhushan Suresh 7000.00

Mattu Akash Devidas 79298.00 PATIL CHETAN HEMRAJ {SUREKHA) 2346.00

MEDHE KALYANI PRAKASH (UJWALA) 64000.00 Patil Darshan Hemantkumar 22000.00

Medhe Varsha Prakash -8292 PATIL DlPALi SURESH (VARSHA) 60000.00

Mhaske Kiran Shrirang 64749.00 PATIL GAURAV RAMESH (SHUBHANGI) 51629.00

MISHRA GAURAV SURENDRANATH (SUMAN) Patil Girish Komalsing 41206.0065000.00

Mishra Yogesh Sakhendraprasad -11000 PATIL HARSHAL CHANDRAKANT (MANISHA) 9000.00

Patil Hitesh Santosh -10000Mohsin Zakir Husain 24418.00

MORE AJAY DNYANESHWAR (MIRABAI) 57000.00 PATIL JAYASHREE GHHOTU (VANDANA) 62000.00

-3825 PATIL JAYESH DILIP (MEGHA) 55000.00More Jayant Bhaurao

More Jayesh Namdeo -1000 PATIL JIVAN RUPCHAND (VIJAYA) 52000.00

5298.00 Patil kalpesh Suresh -1000More Piyush Vasant

More Rahul Samadhan -500 Patil kamini Sunil 52479.00

Musalman Amankha Latifkhan -1000 Patil Kamlesh Ashok 54537.50

Naik Kiran Suryakant 26890.00 Patil Kavita Ravindra -8000

NAIK NARESH SHRIRAM (PADMABAI) 123258.00 PATIL KISHOR AABA (PRATIBHA) 39629.00

Naik Samruddhi Sanjay 30606.00 Patil Komal Bhikan -14000

Narkhede Kavita Prakash -24100 Patil Krushna Nana 57599.00

-7933 Patil Kunal Shantilal 17606.00Narkhede Nikhil Ravindra

NARKHEDE PRIYANKA PANDURANG (SANGIT 51000.00 Patil Kunal Vikas 57629.00

NARKHEDE VARUN SANTOSH (NILIMA) Patil Lakshman Govinda52000.00 4500.00

Naval Sayali Rajesh Spl 8192.00 Patil Lalitkumar Bhalchandra 36061.00

Patil Laxmikant SureshNehete Keshav Ashok 39418.00 57629.00

Nehete Vinita Satish 2061.00 Patil Mamta Bhagwat -6800

Nemade Krushna Vasant -10000 Patil Minal Namdeo 3176.00

NEMADE RAHUL ANIL (LEENA) 47000.00 PATIL NARESH SHANTARAM (SUBHADRABAI 59000.00

Patil Nikhil SunilNemade Ritesh Nandkishor 63175.00 115000.00

Neve Arvind Vasant 57629.00 PATIL NIKITA UDAYASING (SUREKHA) 32629.00

Neve Girish Madhukar 24518.00 Patil Nilesh Ashok •7939

•8000 PATIL NILESH HARIDAS (SHOBHA)Nikam Oushant Ravindra 52000.00

NIKAM ViJAY YOGRAJ (USHABAI) 59000.00 Patil Nilesh Prakash 12600.00

NIKUMBHA AASHISH AANNARAO (SAVITABAI) 41629.00 Patil Nilesh Sudhakar 6717.00

NIMJE PRATIK PURUSHOTTAM (BHUMESWAF 27000.00 Patil Nimay Chandrakant -40413

2061.00 PATIL NITIN DILIPPachpande Nutan Ashok 53000.00

Padase Rupeshkumar Shashikant 39418.00 PATIL PALLAVI BHAIYYASAHEB (PRAMILA) 60000.00

Paithane Nilesh Subhash 27000.00 Patil Pankaj Arun 500.00

Paliwal Darshankumar Jitendra 81629.00 Patil Piyush Suresh -22583

PANDHARE VISHAL RAMDAS (ALAKABAI) 67512.00 Patil Pooja Arun 4500.00

Pandit Akshay Subhash -5403 Patil Pooja Mansing 500.00

PANGALE CHIRAG MADHUKAR 68000.00 Patil Pradip Tukaram 54629.00

PARATE ASHISH RAMESH (SUNITA) 59258.00 PATIL PRADNYA ANIL (VIDAYA) 35000.00

Patel Mohd. Sharif Abdul Gani PATIL PRANAV SUNIL (SANGITA)40690.00 52000.00

Pathan Tausif Khan Burhan Khan 36606.00 PATIL PRATIK RAJESH (ANITA) 52000.00

Patil Akanksha Suresh 56278.00 PATIL PRAVIN MANOHAR (REKHABA!) 57000.00

Patil Akash Navalsing 27606.00 Patil Priyanka Anil -4935

Patil Akshay Dilipbhai 75629.00 Patil Priyanka Sahebrao 114690.00

Patil Akshay Kisan 69808.00 PATIL PRIYANKA SANTOSH (SANGITA) 41629.00

Patil Amol Avinash 15152.00 Patil Punam Shivram 35374.00

PATIL AMOL RATILAL (BEBABAI) Patil Punam Shivram 1st49629.00 5925.00

PATIL ANIKET BHASKAR (VANDANA) 39629.00 Patil Pushplal Sunil 4500.00

PATIL PUSHPLAL SUNIL (SHOBHA)Patil Atish Vishvanath 49278.00 9000.00

Patil AtuI Ravindra -2000 PATIL SACHIN YUVARAJ (VANDANA) 52000.00

PATIL BHAGYASHRI BALWANT (PRATIBHA) 41629.00 Patil Sambhajirao Shivajirao -2479
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Patil Sanjivani Gajanan 2nd -5176 Shaikh Tanzil Ahmed Mehmood Pinjari 55278.00

PATIL SAVIT MURLiDHAR (VIJAYA) 6000.00 SHARMA PRACHI BIHARILAL (SUREKHA) 50000.00

PATIL SHARYU SHARAD (MANISHA) 55000.00 Sharma Surbhi Subhash 17606.00

Patil Shradha Nana -4851 Shelake Swati Tukaram 19500.00

PATIL SHUBHAM DEVIDAS (KALPANA) Shelke Dnyaneshwar Waman44000.00 ■2000

Patil Shweta Rangrao 25000.00 SHELKE SAMADHAN DEVIDAS (SAVITA) 7000.00

PATIL SNEHAL RAJENDRA (LALITA) 47000.00 Shinde Prashant Dattatray 64808.00

PATIL SNEHAL VISHWANATH (JIJABAI) 29629.00 Shinde Ritesh Shashikant -8000

Patil Surekha Dattatray 2061.00 Shinde Ruchita Abaji 40518.00

Patil Suvarna Hemantkumar 19000.00 SOLANKI BABITA BAPUSINGH (KAVERl) 29629.00

Patil Swapnil Ramesh -16000 Solanki Pratibha Bhatu 3537.00

PATIL SWAPNIL SURESH (INDIRA) 52000.00 Sonar Gaurav Pralhad -34269

Patil Tushar Ninaji Spl 10.00 Sonar Pankaj Rajendra 2061.00

Patil Vaibhav Nina 3417.00 SONAR VINAY ANIL (MANISHA) 52000.00

Patil Varshawali Rajendra 2061.00 Sonawane Akshay Govinda 37437.00

PATIL VIBHUTI ARUN (NALINI) 47000.00 Sonawane Harshal Avinash -1000

Patil Vijay Ukhardu 10000.00 Sonawane Harshal Subhash 19878.00

Patil Vinod Ramlal 33717.00 Sonawane Mahendra Hiralal 82418.00

PATIL VISHAL ANIL (VANDANA) 29629.00 SONAWANE PAURNIMA JAYAVANT (LATA) 64000.00

Patl Yamini Dnyandeo -10175 Sonawane Pramod Ashok •4742

Patil Yogesh Jitendra 39500.00 SONAWANE PRAMOD ASHOK (HIRABAI) 9000.00

Patil Yogesh Ramesh 115000.00 SONAWANE PRATIK RAJENDRA 60000.00

Patil Yogesh Vijay 1st 12-13. 7708,00 Sonawane Rohit Rajendra -9000

PAWAR LAXMI PADMAKAR (USHABAI) 59000.00 Sonawane Sumedh Vilas 40986.00

PAWAR SHEETAL VIJAY 41629.00 SONAWANE VISHAL KULDIP (ANJALI) 52000.00

Pawar Yogesh Suresh -451 Sonawane Yogita Kishor •5000

PINGALE DIVYA DILIP (KAVITA) 59000.00 Suralkar Narendra Ramdas -30225

Pithode Vrushabh Ananda 68730.00 Surdas Rajashri Siddhartha -1000

POOJA DADAS F/H ANKUSH DADAS (REKH^ 59000.00 SURMARE NIKHIL RAJU (ALKA) 54446.00

Rajan Chandrika Rajeshwari -3825 SUTAR KUNDAN DIGAMBAR (KAMAL) 53000.00

Rajput Mahendrasingh Shivlalsingh -10 Sutar Priyanka Digambar 36868.00

Rajput Payai Gulabsingh 17606.00 Tadavi Jamirkha Nasemkha -1257

Rajput Prasannasingh Vilassingh 22606.00 Tade Dnyaneshwar Shivdas (Spl) 4369.00

Rane Dipak Suresh •17000 Tadvi Farjana Hamid 90029.00

RANE NEHA BHARAT (VAISHALI) 57000.00 Tak Mamta Deepak -9549

Rote Kiran Arjun -13400 Talele Rishikesh Shashikant 5000.00

Saindane Gaurav Dinesh 13694.50 Tayade Mamata Bhagawan 11336.00

Saiyyed Imrana NasirAlli 77258.00 TAYADE MANALI SURESH (NIRUPAMA) 47000.00
SALI AKSHAY VIKAS 62000.00 Tayade Pankaj Arun -1000
SALI LOKESH SHYAMKANT (JYOTI) 59000.00 Thadani Nikita Mahesh 684,00

SALI SURAJ MANOHAR 62000.00 Thakare Shantaram Shankar 10095.00

Salunke Amol Bhaskar 15000.00 THAKUR ARJUN AMARNATH (MUNNIDEBI) 46000.00

Salunkhe Gopal Rajendra 26314.50 Thakur Mahendra Suresh 11606.00

SALUNKHE SAURABH DASHRATH 60000.00 Tonge Gokul Bhanudas (Spl) 3602.00

Sananse Pramod Shivlal 9336.00 Turkele Rohit Ananda -8292

SANCHETI AKSHAY NEMICHAND (CHHAYA) 51629.00 UNHALE SAGAR SANJAY (VANMALA) 20000.00

SAPKALE ROHINI VILAS (HARSHA) 59000.00 Vyawahare Apurva Sanjay 31606,00

SARAF KALYANI SHRIKANT (MAMATA) 57000.00 Wagh Bhagwat Aijun 10797.00

SARODE CHETANA PANDHARINATH (NILIMA) 47000.00 WAGH BHUSHAN MADHUKAR 59000.00

Satale Kiran Knshna 54272.00 Wagh Mohan Sitaram -13500

SAVDEKAR LOKESH VILAS (SANDHYA) 52000.00 Wagh Satish Devidas 13336.00

Savdekar Neha Gopal -4809 Waghulde Hemal Kiran 4500.00
Sawant Satlaj Sampat -22225 WAGHULDE HEMAL KIRAN (PUSHPA) 9000.00

Shaik Faruk Shaik Rasul 2037.00 Wani Kalpesh Shankar •3000
Shaikh Azaruddin Gayasuddin 44000.00 WANI NIKITA VIJAY 29629.00

WANI SAYALI SHRIKRISHAN (SHAILA) 40629.00
Wani Vishakha Ramesh 3181.00
Wani Yogita Narayan •939

Waykofe Amol Ananda (Vijaya) -20000

WAYKOLE BHAVESH GAJANAN (MADHURI) 47000.00

Waykole Rupali Suresh 2061.00

YENE VISHAL GAJANAN 58000.00

YEOLE AMOL RAMESH (JIJABAI) 52000.00

YEWALE DIMPAL NIVRUTTI (SUNITA) 7000.00

ZAMBARE RESHMA ANIL (LATA) 42000.00

Total 12411687.50
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